Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.							
Do not use this fo	ir. NM 7951 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name							
	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation							
1. Type of Well Oil Well Well 2. Name of Operator 3. Address and Telephone Note 4. Location of Well (Footage	8. Well Name and No. Glenn Ryan #27 9. API Well No. 30-025-25579 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area							
St	LEO County, Nr							
12. CHECK A	APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO	D INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	ORT, OR OTHER DATA					
TYPE OF S	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION							
Notice of Subseque		Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other	Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)					
give subsurface locat	ions and measured and true vertical dept	ent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of staths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* ONESSURE LEST. ONESSURE LEST.						
14. I hereby ceruity that the f	oregoing is true and correct	Title Production Clerk	Date 1-3-07					
(This space for Federal o	r State office use)	Title	APPROVED					

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. *See Instruction on Reverse Side GWW

Approved by ________ Conditions of approval, if any:

FREDERICK WRIGHT PETROLEUM ENGINEER

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)

BLM COPY

Number	SJC004-06

Certified Mail - Return	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR								Identification	
Receipt Requested 70051820000167992313		BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT						IID Lease NMNN	17051	
		DONEAU OF DAILD MANAGEMENT					CA (VIVIAL)	1/951		
Hand Delivered Received by	NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE									
~ ·	• '	01102 01	11,012			1,01,0			PA	
Bureau of Land Management Office					Operat	Or.				
HOBBS INSPECTION OFFICE					PENERGY					
Address 414 WEST TAYLOR				Address P. O. BOX 50076						
HOBBS NM 88240					MIDLAND TX 79710					
Telephone					Attenti	on				
)5.39	3.3612			<u> </u>					
Inspector	٠	EE\/			Attn A	ddr				
Site Name	CAF		I 1/4 1/4 C	lr		In	Transfer .	10.		Icarra
GLENN-RYAN	l we	ell or Facility 27	1/4 1/4 Section SESE 14	Townsh	ւթ 3S	Range 37E	Meridian NMP	Coun	ty LEA	State NM
Site Name	We	ell or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh		Range	Meridian	Coun		State
Site Halle	"	or racinty	174 174 Section	TOWNSH	4P	reange	I VICINGIAII	Coun	iy	State
THE FOLLOWING VIOLAT	ION W	AS FOUND BY BUI	L REAU OF LAN	D MANA	GEME	I ENT INSPECTO	RS ON THE DA	TE AN	D AT THE SITE LISTE	D ABOVE
***************************************									***************************************	
Date		Time (24 - hour clock)		Violation			Gravity of Violation			
				43 CFR 3162.3-4 c.						
11/15/2006		11:00		10 0111 0102 0 1 0.			MINOR			
Corrective Action To Be Completed By		Date Corrected		Assessment for Noncompliance			Assessing Reference			
***************************************									122	
12/15/2006					A			A_{I}	43 CFR 3163.1()	
Remarks					,		*	1/1/	o 11/13 1/101	
No well may be temporarily a	hanc	loned for more	than 30 day	s withc	ut nri	or approval	Well is	Ó	Receive	b;
temporarly abandoned with o	out ap	proval .	man oo aay	3 ********	out pii	or approvar.	VVCII 13	1 1	Receive	Mag.
Submit to this office, to my a	ttentid	on, a plugging p	procedure, o	r returi	n well	to production	on.	- {} /,	OCD HOUSE	Λ/
								11/	IF. OU.	-40/
								1,	136	-199/
When violation is corrected, sign this not	ice and	return to above addres	SS.				$\overline{\bigcirc}$		GILLOLG	
Company Representative Title	KSI	dent		Signa	iture =	Y: D	Yorld 11	L194	Receive Hobbs OGD	14-06
Company Comments This	<u> </u>	by by	(a la	- 1 L	. 12	Juny	in the second	300	1	1106
Company Comments nis w		hes bee	in brow	yht	()	acic tri	o prod	UCI	7cn	
				WAR	NINC	3				-
Incidents of Noncompliance correct	ion on	d reporting timefre					usinasa daya aA	ar tha d	ata it is mailed subjekt	
earlier. Each violation must be corr	ected v	within the prescribe	ed time from re	ceint of	this No	otice and repor	ted to the Burea	u of La	and Management office	at the
address shown above. Please note t not comply as noted above under "C	hat you	u already may have	been assessed	for none	compli	ance (see amou	int under "Asses	sment	for Noncompliance").	If you do
Civil Penalties (43 CFR 3163.2)	ll celf.	certified correction	compicied By	you may	y IIICUT no late	ail additional i	assessment unde	7 (43 C	ר אונסונ. ו) and may a	ISO ITICUI

UNITED STATES

REVIEW AND APPEAL RIGHTS

A person contesting a violation shall request a State Director review of the Incidents of Noncompliance. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Incidents of Noncompliance with the appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Lands Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits, false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, record, data, or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days.

Signature of Bureau of Land	Management Authorized Officer	Stephent Call	/ }	Date 11/16/06 Time 1500
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	
Number	Date	Assessment	Penalty	Termination
53				
Type of Inspection				
PI				